

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0318 Version:	1	Name:	Michael J. Shim, Chicago, Illinois			
Туре:	Contract Amendment		Status:	Approved			
File created:	7/11/2018		In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	7/26/2018		Final action:	7/26/2018			
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT						
	Department(s): Legal Department						
	Vendor: Michael J. Shim, Chicago, Illinois Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves) to increase contract						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Workplace Investigation Services						
	Original Contract Period: 1/10/2018 - 1/9/2019						
	Proposed Contract Period Extension: N/A						
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$25,000.00						
	Original Approval: N/A, the initial contract did not require approval by the Board of Commissioners because it did not exceed \$150,000.00 or one (1) year in length.						
	Previous Increase(s): N/A						
	This Increase Requested: \$125,000.00						
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2018 \$125,000.00						
	Accounts: Legal Services 51001-521055 and 51011-580011						
	Contract Number(s): RFP 18-60-100 (FPD 74000002562)						
	Concurrences:						
	The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item. District(s): Districtwide						
	Summary: In an effort to reduce the number of, and exposure from, lawsuits filed against the Forest Preserves by current and former employees; the Forest Preserves utilizes external investigators to explore claims of disparate treatment and/or harassment in the workplace. The vendor was selected via a request for proposal. Other vendors were selected as well. It is anticipated that assignments will be awarded on a rotating basis.						
Sponsors:	Ū.						
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/26/2018	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
PROPOSED (CONTR	ACT AMENDMENT		
Department(s)	: Legal	Department		
Vendor: Mich	ael J. Sl	nim, Chicago, Illinois		
Request: Auth	orizatio	on for the Forest Preserves of Cook C	County (the "Forest Preserves) to inc	rease contract
Good(s) or Ser	vice(s)	Workplace Investigation Services		
Original Cont	ract Pe	riod: 1/10/2018 - 1/9/2019		
Proposed Con	tract Pe	eriod Extension: N/A		
Total Current	Contra	act Amount Authority: \$25,000.00)	
0 11		N/A, the initial contract did not required one (1) year in length.	re approval by the Board of Comm	issioners because it did n
Previous Incre	ease(s):	N/A		
This Increase	Reques	ted: \$125,000.00		
Estimated Fisc	al Imp	act: FY 2018 \$125,000.00		
Accounts: Leg	gal Serv	ices 51001-521055 and 51011-5800	11	
Contract Num	ber(s):	RFP 18-60-100 (FPD 74000002562	2)	
Concurrences	:			
The Chief Fina	ncial Of	ficer and Chief Attorney have appro	ved this item.	
District(s): Dis	strictwic	le		
current and for and/or harassm	mer emj ent in tl	ort to reduce the number of, and e ployees; the Forest Preserves utilizes he workplace. The vendor was selec	external investigators to explore cla ted via a request for proposal. Othe	aims of disparate treatme

well. It is anticipated that assignments will be awarded on a rotating basis.